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WHEAT PRODUCTS

[.C.L. Item No. 161 to 191

Wheat and meslin that are classified under tariff item No. 1001.10.10, 1001.10.20, 1001.90.10 or
1001.90.20 in the List of Tariff Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs Tariff.

Wheat or meslin flour that is classified under tariff item No. 1101.00.10 or 1101.00.20 in the List of
Tariff Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs Tariff.

Wheat groats, meal and pellets, that are classified under tariff item No. 1103.11.10, 1103.11.20,
1103 21.10 or 1103.21.20 in the List of Tariff Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs
Tariff.

Wheat grains otherwise worked (for example, hulled, rolled, flaked, pearled, sliced or kibbled) that
are classified under tariff item No. 1104.19.11, 1104.19.12, 1104.29.11 or 1104.29.12 in the List of
Tariff Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs Tariff.

Wheat germ, whole, rolled, flaked or ground, that is classified under tariff item No. 1104.30.11 or
1104.30.12 in the List of Tariff Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs Tariff

Wheat starch that is classified under tariff item No. 1108.11.10 or 1108.11.20 in the List of Tariff
Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs Tariff.

Wheat gluten, whether or not dried, that is classified under tariff item No. 1109.00.10 or
1109.00.20 in the List of Tariff Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs Tariff.

Mixes and doughs, for the preparation of bread, pastry, cakes, biscuits and other bakers' wares
classified under heading No. 19.05 in the List of Tariff Provisions set out in the schedule to the
Customs Tariff, containing 25 per cent or more by weight of wheat, that are classified under tariff
item No. 1901.20.13, 1901.20.14, 1901.20.15, 1901.20.23 or 1901.20.24 in the List of Tariff
Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs Tariff.

Uncooked pasta, containing 25 per cent or more by weight of wheat, not stuffed or otherwise
prepared, containing eggs, that is classified under tariff item No. 1902.11.10, 1902.1.21 or
1902.11.29 in the List of Tarif Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs Tarriff.

Uncooked pasta, containing flour and water only (where the flour content is 25 per cent or more by
weight of wheat), that is classified under tariff item No. 1902.19.21, 1902.19.22 or 1902.19.23 in
the List of Tariff Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs Tariff.

Uncooked pasta, containing 25 per cent or more by weight of wheat, not stuffed or otherwise
prepared, that is classified under tariff item No. 1902.19.11, 1902.19.12, 1902.19.91, 1902.19.92
or 1902.19.93 in the List of Tariff Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs Tariff

Cooked or pre-cooked pasta, containing 25 per cent or more by weight of wheat, not stuffed and
without meat, that is classified under tariff item No. 1902.30.11, 1902.30.12, 1902.30.20,
1902.30.31 or 1902.30.39 in the List of Tariff Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs
Tariff.
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Prepared foods, containing 25 per cent or more by weight of wheat, obtained by the swelling or
roasting of cereals or cereal products that are classified under tariff item No. 1904.10.10,
1904.10.21 or 1904.10.29 in the List of Tariff Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs
Tariff.

Prepared foods, containing 25 per cent or more by weight of wheat, obtained from unroasted
cereal flakes or from mixtures of unroasted cereal flakes and roasted cereal flakes or swelled
cereals that are classified under tariff item No. 1904.20.10, 1904.20.21, 1904.20.29, 1904.20.61 or
1904.20.62 in the List of Tariff Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs Tariff.

Cereals, containing 25 per cent or more by weight of wheat, in grain form or in the form of flakes or
other worked grains (except flour and meal) pre-cooked, or otherwise prepared, not elsewhere
specified or included, that are classified under tariff item No. 1904.90.20, 1904.90.61 or
1904.90.62 in the List of Tariff Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs Tariff.

Crispbread, containing 25 per cent or more by weight of wheat, that is classified under tariff item
N0.1905.10.10, 1905.10.21, 1905.10.29, 1905.10.40, 1905.10.51, 1905.10.59, 1905.10.71 or
1905.10.72 in the List f Tariff Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs Tariff.

Sweet biscuits, waffles and wafers, containing 25 per cent of more by weight of wheat, that are
classified under tariff item No. 1905.30.21, 1905.30.22, 1905.30.23, 1905.30.91, 1905.30.92 or
1905.30.93 in the List of Tariff Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs Tariff.

Rusks, toasted bread and similar toasted products, containing 25 per cent or more by weight of
wheat, that are classified under tariff item No. 1905.40.20, 1905.40.31, 1905.40.39, 1905.40.50,
1905.40.61 ro 1905.40.69 in the List of Tariff Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs
Tariff.

Bread (other than bread leavened with yeast and unleavened bread for sacramental purposes),
containing 25 per cent or more by weight of wheat, that is classified under tariff item No.
1905.90.31, 1905.90.32, 1905.90.33, 1905.90.34 or 1905.90.35 in the List of Tariff Provisions set
out in the schedule to the Customs Tariff.

Biscuits, containing 25 per cent or more by weight of wheat, that are classified under tariff item No.
1905.90.41, 1905.90.42, 1905.90.43, 1905.90.44 or 1905.90.45 in the List of Tariff Provisions set
out in the sche ule to the Customs Tariff.

Pretzels, containing 25 per cent or more by weight of wheat, that are classified under tariff item No.
1905.90.61, 1905.90.62 or 1905.90.63 in the List of Tariff Provisions set out in the schedule to the
Customs Tariff.

Wheat bran, sharps and other residues, whether or not in the form of pellets, derived from the
sifting, milling of other working of wheat, that are classified under tariff item No. 2302.30.10 or
2302.30.20 in the List of Tariff Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs Tarriff.

Barley that is classified under tariff item No. 1003.00.11, 1003.00.12, 1003.00.91 or 1003.00.92 in
the List of Tariff Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs Tariff

Barley flour that is classified under tariff item No. 1102.90.11 or 1102.90.12 in the List of Tariff
Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs Tariff.

Barley groats, meal and pellets, that are classified under tariff item No. 1103.19.11, 1103.19.12,
1103.29.11 or 1103.29.12 in the List of Tariff Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs
Tariff.



B-34

185 Barley grains otherwise worked (for example, hulled, rolled, flaked, pearled, sliced or kibbled) that
are classified under tariff item No. 1104.11.10, 1104.11.20, 1104.21.10 or 1104.21.20 in the List of
Tariff Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs Tariff.

186 Malt, whether or not roasted, that is classified under tariff item No. 1107.10.11, 1107.10.12,
1107.10.91, 1107.10.92, 1107.20.11, 1107.20.12, 1107.20.91 or 1107.20.92 in the List of Tariff
Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs Tariff.

187 Barley starch that is classified under tariff item No. 1108.19.11 or 1108.19.12 in the List of Tariff
Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs Tariff.

188 Malt extract that is classified under tariff item No. 1901.90.11 or 1901.90.12 in the List of Tariff
Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs Tariff.

189 Prepared foods obtained by the swelling or roasting of barley, that are classified under tariff item
No. 1904.10.30, 1904.10.41 or 1904.10.49 in the List of Tariff Provisions set out in the schedule to
the Customs Tariff.

189.1 Prepared foods, of barley, obtained from unroasted cereal flakes or from mixtures of unroasted
cereal flakes and roasted cereal flakes or swelled cereals that are classified under tariff item No.
1904.20.30, 1904.20.41, 1904.20.49, 1904.20.63 or 1904.20.64in the List of Tariff Provisions set
out in the schedule to the Customs Tariff.

190 Barley cereals, in grain form or in the form of flakes or other worked grains (except flour and meal),
pre-cooked, or otherwise prepared, not elsewhere specified or included, that are classified under
tariff item No. 1904.90.30, 1904.90.40, 1904.90.63 or 1904.90.64 in the List of Tariff Provisions set
out in the schedule to the Customs Tariff.

191 Barley bran, sharps and other residues, whether or not in the form of pellets, derived from the
sifting, milling or other working of barley, that are classified under tariff item No. 2302.40.11 or
2302.40.12 in the List of Tariff Provisions set out in the schedule to the Customs Tarriff.

WHEAT — H.S.CODES BARLEY — H.S.CODES
1001.10.10 1003.00.11
1001.90.10 1003.00.91

CONVERSION FACTORS FOR WHEAT AND BARLEY PRODUCTS

(e.g. One tonne of wheat gluten (H.S. 1109.00.10) will count as 4.03 tonnes against the wheat product TRQ):

WHEAT PRODUCTS

H.S. Codes Grain Equivalent H.S. Codes Grain Equivalent
1101.00.10 1.370 1904.20.10 0.930
1103.11.10 1.020 1904.20.61 0.930

1103.21.10 1.000 1904.90.10 0.930



1104.19.11

1104.29.11

1104.30.11

1108.11.10

1109.00.10

1901.20.13

1902.20.23

1902.11.10

1902.19.11

1902.19.21

1902.19.91

1902.30.11

1902.30.20

1904.10.10

BARLEY PRODUCTS

H.S. Codes
1102.90.11
1103.19.11
1103.29.11
1104.11.10
1104.21.10
1107.10.11
1107.10.91

1107.20.11

1.080
1.150
1.000
2.190
4.030
1.210
1.210
1.650
1.650
1.650
1.650
0.410
0.410

1.180

Grain Equivalent
2.000

1.660
1.000
1.660
1.660
1.410
1.410

1.410

1904.90.61

1905.10.10

1905.10.40

1905.10.71

1905.30.21

1905.30.91

1905.40.20

1905.40.50

1905.90.31

1905.90.34

1905.90.41

1905.90.42

1905.90.61

2302.30.10

H.S. Codes

1107.20.91

1108.19.11

1901.90.11

1904.10.30

1904.20.30

1904.20.63

1904.90.30

1904.90.63

2302.40.11
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0.930
1.370
1.370
1.370
0.550
0.550
1.370
1.370
0.860
0.860
0.550
0.550
1.330

1.000

Grain Equivalent
1.410

1.610
1.850
1.180
0.930
0.930
0.930
0.930

1.000



